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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Ms. Nicole Zdunowski, Administrator
Department of Military and Veterans' Affairs
One Veterans’ Drive, Fourth Floor

Spring City, Pennsylvania 19475

RE: Southeastern Veterans' Center
License #: 138370

Dear Ms. Zdunowski:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
February 10, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Ly Dot

Jay Bausch
Deputy Secretary

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL GARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chaptor 2600 Page 102
FOH Hams: Southeastern Velareny Conter Licenss Number; 13887
Addrese: 1 Velerans Drive 4t Floor, Spring City, PA 19478 County: Chesler
Admirdstraten Hicols Zdunowskl ’ Ragilon: CENTRAL

Lept Entley Mams: Depariment of Milary and Voleran's Aflsls

Lepe Enilty Addreee: 1 Velemmns Dive, Spring Ofty, PA 19475

Certificata(e} of Oagupanay
G
06181904
Depariment of Health

Steffing Howrs
Rosldent Support: § Total Daliy 8teff: 41 Weking S5l 31

Typo of Inspeciion: Ind - 4% indicetors BHA Dooket Number: Hotles: Unannounced

Raason{s} for nspectionls)
Renevsl, indicator

On-Site Inspections Datee snd Dapartment Repressntatives On-Ble
02/10/2018: Glilespls, Denlss; Rosenblat, Dale

Of-Blte Inspection Dalse and Inupectors, If Agplicabls

RECEIVED

WAR DT EIE
GCENTRAL REGION FELD QFF[CE

1“3

HMuman Services Licensing
Cihar Dejai;s
Partfal o1 Full Triggers: 2288 Rundom ladlestors: 288, 2005, 42x, 34, 128b
Resldety Damoprephic Dals as of lnspection Dstes
Lipensed Cepueeity: 54 Humber of Realdents who!
Number of Reeldends Served: 33 Reouive Supslemantsl Seourlty Insome: 4
| Bacured Bementia Gare Unlt in Homs: Mo Are 0 Youre of Age or Older: 30
Areat Have Mentai ifiness: 2
Secured Demsntin Unlt Cepaclly, IF Applicable: Have an Intellactunt Dizsbllity: 0
Rumbsr of Reskdente Servad In Sayured Demantla Care Unit, Have u Mobiiity Neod: 8
¥ applfoabls:
Heve e Fhiysicel Disabliliy: O
HNumber of Cumnrent Hosplce Resldents: O
Nimber of Hosplve Residents In past yeern §




’ Page 2 of 2

Violation Report: 13857 - 0ar10/2016 - Oilesple, Denlse
PCH Kame: Southauslern Yelorans Center

%, REGULATION &5 Pa.Cods §2600

2600.225(a) - A resiient shall have 2 written Initlal assessment that ke dosumented on the Department's assessmant form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or desighes, or & human service agency may complele the inilial
assassment.

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The tnltal asssssmant fos Rosident #1, acmitted on [JJl5. wae compioted on 7/13/15.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POT) {(Atiach pages ns necessary, Hemermber that you must sign and dats any attached poges.)
Incleda slaps fo correst e viclation describad sbove and steps fo prevent & shnilor vilelion from oecurming again, I steps connol be complsted
Immedialely, duds detes by which e slepe wif be complated.,

Please s admthnud” L et 20

Repest Viclation: Mo pate(s) of Previous Viclation{s):

Blgnature of Legal Entiy Representstive .
- iReEirsd eI EVERY Pansl Py a1 b 0T A B R T A2

Prin Hama and 'ma of Legul Bl ' ascnle Date
(Recuired n EVERY Pas) Ay 7 1 2 A ULNOWISK) 03/30/201 |

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of fz’_ﬁ%gﬁ Plan of corection Implementation status as of ﬁré /6
3 El ;

E] Fully Implementsd

E Parilally leplamented - Adequate Progress

The abovs plan of coreciion wae approved by é Z D Padially Implementad - Inedequete Progress
(iifele) [ Nettmplemented
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AND VETERANG AFFAIRS [}1@

SOUTHEASTERN
VETERANS' CENTER

One Veterans® Dirive
Sping City, Pennsylvania 19475-1241
Phone: 610-948-2400

03/30/2016

Attachment 1A

Plan of Correction for DHS inspectlon conducted at Sputhesstern Veterans® Cenfer on
February 107, 2016

1. Regulation 55 Pa, Code 2600.225(a) —A resident shall have a written initial assessment that is documented on
the Department’s assessment form within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designee, or 2 human
service agency may cotnplete the initial assessment.

28. Description of the Violation

The initial assessment for Resident #1, admitted 01.1 5 was completed on 7/13/15.

3. Plan of Correction (POC)

]

A monthly audit will be conducted by the PC Administrator to track both initial and annual assessments
and support plans for each resident, Audit findings will be presented each month during the SEVC
Quality Assurance Committee meeting. Audits will be conducted until we achieve 100% support plan
compliance,

PC Administrator will review the internal medical clinic book and Matrixcare database on a weekly
basis in order to track initial and yearly physical exams to keep information cutrent with regard to
updating assessment-support plans.

PC Administrator will work with the Commandant of SEVC to create a chain of coverage to ensure that

.. _assessments and support plans are properly tracked and completed if the PC Administrator is

unavailable,

Plan of Correction will have a formal start date of April 01, 2016,

Nicole Zdunowski, Personal Care Administrator Date
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